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OATH AFFIRMATION 

methods 

exist or found to have existed since the 



The Lugano Group incorporated 
BALANCE SHEET 

As of December 31, 2013 

ASSETS 

CURRENT ASSETS 
cash In Bank 
Accounts Receivable 

Total Current Assets 

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT 
Equipment 

less: Accumulated Depreciation 

Net Property and Eauioment 

TOTAL ASSETS $ 

11.138.32 
486.49 

11.624.81 

13,330.02 
(12.431.47} 

898.55 

The footnotes are an intearal part of the financial sWtements. 
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LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDER'S .............. 

CURRENT liABiliTIES 
Accounts Payable 

Total Current liabilities 

lONG-TERM UABIUTIES 
Note Payable 

Totallonr.1-Tenn liabilities 

Total UabiDities 

STOCKHOLDERS' eQUITY 
Capital Stock. par value. $1 per share. 
10,000 shares authorized. 100 shares 
issued and outstandinf.:l 
Paid in Excess 
Retained Earnings 

Total Stockholders' Eouitv 

TOTAl liABILITIES AND 
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY 

The footnotes are an interJral 

100.00 

SS,SS6.40 

(1,337531 

of the financial statements. 


